      1 / 8
I   MT010-040/250   I Tank Mounted Return Line Filters I
MT010 SERIES
TANK MOUNTED RETURN LINE FILTERS
FILTER ELEMENT ACCORDING TO DIN 24550
                MT010-040, 063, 100, 160, 250
Operating Conditions
Operating Pressure: 10 bar [145 psi]

Indicators
 3
Filter Ordering Code 3
Dimensions 4
Spare Parts List and Assembly 6
Installation, Commissioning and Maintenance
Conditions
7
Filtration
Return line filters are positioned on the return line of fluid
at hydraulic systems.It filters the materials formed in the
system like dirt, filth, etc. and ensures that the hydraulic
fluid in the tank is clean.
Keeping the oil in the tank clean by being filtered
continuously ensures long life of hydraulic system
elements and filters.
Cleaning by filtering the oil inside hydraulic tank extends
the oil tank cleaning and maintenance period. Periodic
maintenance of the systems becomes the quicker and the
easier.
      2 / 8
I   MT010-040/250   I Tank Mounted Return Line Filters I
MT010 SERIES TANK MOUNTED RETURN LINE FILTERS
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS AND STANDARDS
MT010-040, 063, 100, 160, 250
STANDARDS
ISO 3968 Hydraulic Fluid Power — Filters — Evaluation of Differential Pressure Versus Flow Characteristics
DIN 24550
Fluid Power – Hydraulic Filters – Part 1: Definitions, Nominal Pressures, Nominal Sizes, Fitting
Dimensions
,
ISO 16889
Hydraulic Fluid Power – Filters – Multi-Pass Method for Evaluating Filtration Performance of a
Filter Element
ISO 2943
Hydraulic Fluid Power - Filter Elements - Verifying Material and Fluid Compatibility in Filter
Elements
ISO 2941 Hydraulic Fluid Power - Verification of Collapse/Burst Pressure Rating of Filter Elements
MT010 SERIES
040-400
Series
Weight Volume
Burst
Pressure
Body Materials
Assembly Housing bar Head Housing
040 1,5 kg 0,50 lt
25 bar
Aluminium
Alloy
Strengthened
Polyamide
063 1,65 kg 0,70 lt
100 1,90 kg 1,20 lt
160 5,00 kg 2,00 lt
250 5,30 kg 3,20 lt
      3 / 8
I   MT010-040/250   I Tank Mounted Return Line Filters I
PREFERRED TYPES
With 10-micron filter element including bypass valve at 30mm2/s kinematic viscosity;
MT010 TYPES
040- 400
Δp=0,5 bar
Flow Rate (lpm)
Product
Code
Filter Element Code
MT010-040-10MGFR-P2.2-N-D2 47 GDF040.00 MT00060
MT010-063-10MGFR-P2.2-N-D3 66 GDF063.00 MT00078
MT010-100-10MGFR-P2.2-N-D3 88 GDF100.00 MT00080
MT010-160-10MGFR-P2.2-N-D4 193 GDF160.00 MT00068
MT010-250-10MGFR-P2.2-N-D5 265 GDF250.00 MT00084
FİLTER ELEMENT (According to DIN24550)